DATE: 4/20/98 AGENDA ITEM # 8
() APPROVED () DENIED
() CONTINUED TO\_\_\_\_\_\_

TO: JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER

FROM: JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT: AWARD OF BID - INSTALL 10" WATERLINE IN 4TH STREET FROM VINE TO PINE

DPW PROJECT No. 98-26

**DATE:** APRIL 20, 1999

Needs: For the City Council to adopt the attached resolution awarding the low bid for Install 10" Waterline in 4th Street

from Vine to Pine to R. Baker, Inc. of Arroyo Grande, California in the amount of \$68,885.00.

Facts:
1. Fifteen (15) bids were received on April 08, 1999, with the low bid submitted by R. Baker, Inc. in the amount of \$68,885.00.

2. Funding for this project was approved in the Capital Improvement Program in the amount of \$200,000.

Analysis and

Conclusion: The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid for Install 10" Waterline in 4th

Street from Vine to Pine be awarded to R. Baker, Inc. of Arroyo Grande, California.

Policy

Reference: Current Capital Improvement Program.

Fiscal

Impact: City Council approved funding in the amount of \$200,000 for this project as part of the current Capital

Improvement Program. Bid price is \$68,885.00.

Options: A. That the City Council award the low bid of \$68,885.00 for Install 10" Waterline in 4th Street from Vine

to Pine, DPW Project No. 98-26 to R. Baker, Inc. of Arroyo Grande, California.

B. Amend, modify or reject the above option.

Attachments: (3)

1) Resolution

2) Bid Summary

3) Publication

C:\lb\ccagenda\04-20-99\98-26awd

#### RESOLUTION No. 99-\_\_\_\_

# A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR INSTALL 10" WATERLINE IN 4<sup>TH</sup> STREET FROM VINE TO PINE TO R. BAKER, INC. AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, The bid opening for Install 10" Waterline in 4th Street from Vine to Pine, DPW Project No. 98-26 was held on April 08, 1999, with fifteen (15) bids received; and

WHEREAS, City staff reviewed all bids received and has recommended that the bid be awarded to R. Baker, Inc. of Arroyo Grande, California in the amount of \$68,885.00; and

WHEREAS, City Council has approved funding for this project in the current Capital Improvement Program in the amount of \$200,000.

#### THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for Install 10" Waterline in 4th Street from Vine to Pine, DPW Project No. 98-26 to R. Baker, Inc. in the amount of \$68,885.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract with R. Baker, Inc. for Install 10" Waterline in 4th Street from Vine to Pine, DPW Project No. 98-26.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Arroyo Grande, this 20th day of April, 1999, on the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
ATTEST:	Duane Picanco, Mayor
Madelyn Paasch, City Clerk	

### **BID SUMMARY** Install 10" Waterline in 4th Street - Vine to Pine DPW Project No. 98-26

		R. BAKER, INC. D-KAL ENGINEERING R. BURKE CORP. ARROYO GRANDE NIPOMO, CA SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA			SPECIAL SERV PASO ROBLES						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	600.00	600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,824.00	1,824.00
3	10" PVC Class 150	1160	LF	39.50	45,820.00	32.00	37,120.00	35.00	40,600.00	32.00	37,120.00
4	10" Gate Valve	5	EA	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,108.00	5,540.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	2,786.00	5,572.00
6	Connect to Existing @ Vine Street	1	LS	1,245.00	1,245.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,390.00	2,390.00
7	Connect to Existing @ Oak Street	1	LS	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,629.00	2,629.00
8	Connect to Existing @ Spring Street	1	LS	1,220.00	1,220.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,360.00	2,360.00
9	Connect to Existing @ Pine Street	1	LS	450.00	450.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,336.00	2,336.00
10	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	750.00	750.00	1,924.00	1,924.00
11	Abandon Existing Fire Hydrant	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,350.00	607.00	1,821.00
12	Reconnect Existing Service to New Main	2	EA	475.00	950.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	950.00	1,900.00	440.00	880.00
13	Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole	1	EA	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00	2,236.00	2,236.00
14	Remove Existing Sewer Main	25	LF	20.00	500.00	80.00	2,000.00	27.00	675.00	50.00	1,250.00
15	Install Sewer Manhole	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		1,600.00	1	2,566.00
	BID TOTALS				68,885.00		72,020.00		72,975.00	1	73,748.00

BID SUMMARY
Install 10" Waterline in 4th Street - Vine to Pine
DPW Project No. 98-26

8-4

-1-10000	1/100:00	0/000.00	0,000.00	1/2:000	1/2:000	-/000:00	-/000,00	5	-	THOUSE OCH CLICICION	1
2.190.00	2.190.00	3.600.00	3.600.00	1.249.00	1.249.00	2,000.00	2.000.00	FA	_	Install Sewer Manhole	15
1,250.00	50.00	2,000.00	80.00	1,875.00	75.00	1,650.00	66.00	뉴	er 25	Remove Existing Sewer Main	14
725.00	725.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,062.00	1,062.00	500.00	500.00	EA	<b>L</b>	Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole	13
2,300.00	1,150.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,298.00	649.00	900.00	450.00	EA	2	Reconnect Existing Service to New Main	12
1,200.00	400.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,545.00	515.00	600.00	200.00	EA	ω	Abandon Existing Fire Hydrant	11
690.00	690.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	950.00	950.00	LS	ь	Abandon Existing Water Main	10
1,450.00	1,450.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,362.00	1,362.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	rs	<b>L</b>	Connect to Existing @ Pine Street	9
1,450.00	1,450.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,362.00	1,362.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	LS	ь	Connect to Existing @ Spring Street	00
3,200.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,343.00	2,343.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	LS	ь	Connect to Existing @ Oak Street	7
2,850.00	2,850.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,048.00	2,048.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	LS	ь	Connect to Existing @ Vine Street	6
5,500.00	2,750.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,642.00	2,821.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	EA	2	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5
4,375.00	875.00	4,250.00	850.00	5,490.00	1,098.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	EA	5	10" Gate Valve	4
51,040.00	44.00	29,000.00	25.00	47,560.00	41.00	49,300.00	42.50	두	1160	10" PVC Class 150	ω
750.00	750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,114.00	1,114.00	850.00	850.00	rs	<b>~</b>	Traffic Control	2
8,000.00	8,000.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	4,330.00	4,330.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	rs	1	Mobilization	H
EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TINU	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM
	SAN JOSE, CA		BAKERSFIELD, CA		SAN LUIS OBISPO		ARROYO GRANDE, CA				

### **BID SUMMARY** Install 10" Waterline in 4th Street - Vine to Pine DPW Project No. 98-26

				THE SANCHEZ PASO ROBLES		A-J EXCAVATI ATASCADERO		JOHN MADON SAN LUIS OBI		BACKHOE SER BAKERSFIELD	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	I AGO ROBELO	, CA	ATASCADERO	, CA	DAN LOIS OB	SFO, CA	DARERSTIELD	, CA
1	Mobilization	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1 1	LS	5,800.00	5,800.00	7,680.00	7,680.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	3,550.00	3,550.00
3	10" PVC Class 150	1160	LF	49.00	56,840.00	50.00	58,000.00	53.00	61,480.00	52.30	60,668.00
4	10" Gate Valve	5	EA	1,450.00	7,250.00	850.00	4,250.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	990.00	4,950.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,680.00	5,360.00
6	Connect to Existing @ Vine Street	1	LS	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,184.00	2,184.00
7	Connect to Existing @ Oak Street	1	LS	1,110.00	1,110.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,978.00	1,978.00
8	Connect to Existing @ Spring Street	1	LS	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
9	Connect to Existing @ Pine Street	1	LS	350.00	350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	800.00	2,660.00	2,660.00
10	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
11	Abandon Existing Fire Hydrant	3	EA	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	270.00	810.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
12	Reconnect Existing Service to New Main	2	EA	700.00	1,400.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,280.00	2,560.00
13	Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole	1	EA	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,560.00	1,560.00
	Remove Existing Sewer Main	25	LF	40.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,000.00	32.00	800.00	50.00	1,250.00
15	Install Sewer Manhole	1	EA	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
	BID TOTALS				92,200.00		96,530.00		97,990.00		99,170.00

## BID SUMMARY Install 10" Waterline in 4th Street - Vine to Pine DPW Project No. 98-26

				MADONNA CO SAN LUIS OBI		RMR, INC. SANTA MARIA, CA		WHITAKER CO	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	DAIN EGIS GBI	31 <b>37 G</b> A		y GPI		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	10" PVC Class 150	1160	LF	60.00	69,600.00	50.00	58,000.00	63.00	73,080.00
4	10" Gate Valve	5	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,100.00	6,200.00
6	Connect to Existing @ Vine Street	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
7	Connect to Existing @ Oak Street	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
8	Connect to Existing @ Spring Street	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
9	Connect to Existing @ Pine Street	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
10	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	485.00	485.00
11	Abandon Existing Fire Hydrant	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	250.00	750.00	435.00	1,305.00
12	Reconnect Existing Service to New Main	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	565.00	1,130.00
13	Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole	1	EA	700.00	700.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,050.00	2,050.00
14	Remove Existing Sewer Main	25	LF	20.00	500.00	60.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,875.00
15	Install Sewer Manhole	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00		1	
	BID TOTALS				107,300.00	1 1	108,950.00	ii l	119,225.00

# Telegram-Tribune

3825 South Higuera • Post Office Box 112 • San Luis Obispo, California 93406-0112 • (805) 781-7800

In The Superior Court of The State of California In and for the County of San Luis Obispo

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad#5127642 City of Paso Robles

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

SS.

County of San Luis Obispo

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen and not interested in the above entitled matter; I am now, and at all times embraced in the publication herein mentioned was, the principal clerk of the printers and publishers of the SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY TELEGRAM-TRIBUNE, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily Sundays excepted at the City of San Luis Obispo in the above named county and state; that notice at which the annexed clippings is a true printed copy, was published in the above-named newspaper and not in any supplement thereof - on the following dates, to-wit: February 22; March 1, 1999 that said newspaper was duly and regularly ascertained and established a newspaper of general circulation by Decree entered in the Superior Court of San Luis Obispo County, State of California, on June 9, 1952, Case #19139 under the Government Code of the State of California.

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Signature of Principal Clerk)

Date: March 1, 1999

\$190.96

CITY OF PASO ROBLES

1000 SPRING STREET PASO ROBLES, CA 93446

NOTICE INVITING SEALED BIDS

Sealed proposals will be received at the office of the City Clerk, 1000 Spring Street, Paso Robles, California, until 2:00 p.m. on April 8, 1999, at which time they will be publicly opened and read in the office of the City Clerk for construction in accordance with the specifications therefore, to which special reference is made as follows: INSTALL 10" WATERLINE IN 4TH STREET – VINE TO PINE, DPW PROJECT No. 98-26

Plans, specifications and proposal forms bidding this proposal can be obtained by payment of \$20.00, at the Office of the Engineering Department, 1000 Spring Street, and may be seen at the same office. There will be no refund of this payment.

The Contractor shall possess either a Class A license or an appropriate class or classes of licenses at the time this contract is awarded.

Contractors and subcontractors must at least meet the latest prevailing wage rates in payment to employees as determined by the Director of Industrial Relations of the State of California, pursuant to California, Copies are on file in the Office of the Engineer, City of Paso Robles, California.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a certified head spanied business enterprises will be atforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award.

The City Council of the City of Paso Robles, California, reserves the

right to reject any or all bids or waive any informality in a bid. No bid shall be accepted from a contractor who has not been licensed in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 9, Division III of Business and Professions Code.

James L. App, City Manager

Date Feb. 22; Mar. 1, 1999 5127642